
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13a 

17a 

92 

167 

16 

93 

15 

61 

778 

67 

908 

993 

Name 

Owen Williams 

Bryce Kornbau 

Joel Ohman 

Nicholas Telliard 

Emily Grana 

Evan Lutz 

Bridgette LeBer 

Victor Perez de Leon 

Brian Hull 

Bernardo Pastor 

Tim Powers 

Oliver Ramleth 

Class 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Middleweight Shootout Sunday 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

5 

2 

1 

Diff 

11.154 

28.523 

28.728 

1:07.087 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

21:34.629 

21:45.783 

22:03.152 

22:03.357 

22:41.716 

13:06.520 

13:37.575 

3:45.029 

1:55.852 

Best Tm 

1:46.149 

1:46.452 

1:49.491 

1:49.389 

1:53.988 

1:54.344 

2:05.007 

1:49.731 

1:55.274 

Sponsor 

Novalda, RMM, Perfect Lap, Terraburst, Bickle, Area 27,  

Skagit Powersports/Ryno Power/PTH Racing Oil  

St. Avalo Wines 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:07:08 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

11.154 

Avg. Speed 

81.976 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.149 

Best Speed 

90.891 

Best Lap by 

13a - Owen Williams 

CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5 

Sun Race 07: Middleweight Shootout 

Sun Race 07: Middleweight Shootout 

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:49:06 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles 

10/5/2025 11:00 


