CVMA 2025-2026 Round 1 Oct 3-5

Sorted on Laps

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 2.680 miles

10/5/2025 11:00

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:49:06

Sun Race 07: Middleweight Shootout Sun Race 07: Middleweight Shootout

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	13a	Owen Williams	Middleweight Shooto	11		21:34.629	1:46.149	Novalda, RMM, Perfect Lap,
2	17a	Bryce Kornbau	Middleweight Shooto	11	11.154	21:45.783	1:46.452	
3	92	Joel Ohman	Middleweight Shooto	11	28.523	22:03.152	1:49.491	
4	167	Nicholas Telliard	Middleweight Shooto	11	28.728	22:03.357	1:49.389	
5	16	Emily Grana	Middleweight Shooto	11	1:07.087	22:41.716	1:53.988	
Not clas	ssified							
DNF	93	Evan Lutz	Middleweight Shooto	6	DNF	13:06.520	1:54.344	
DNF	15	Bridgette LeBer	Middleweight Shooto	5	DNF	13:37.575	2:05.007	Skagit Powersports/Ryno Po
DNF	61	Victor Perez de Leon	Middleweight Shooto	2	DNF	3:45.029	1:49.731	
DNF	778	Brian Hull	Middleweight Shooto	1	DNF	1:55.852	1:55.274	
DNS	67	Bernardo Pastor	Middleweight Shooto		DNS			
DNS	908	Tim Powers	Middleweight Shooto		DNS			
DNS	993	Oliver Ramleth	Middleweight Shooto		DNS			St. Avalo Wines

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
11.154	81.976	1:46.149	90.891	13a - Owen Williams

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Printed: 10/5/2025 2:07:08 PM